Jones Creek Road/Tiger Bend Road Area Sewer Rehabilitation Project No. 12-AR-MS-0038

Sec. Control of		EN & LE BLAN	ALLEN &	MITH, INC. AMOUNT	WHARTON-S UNIT PRICE	ONSTRUCTION CO, INC.	GRADY CRAWFORD CC	QUANTITIES AS BID	UNIT	EM NO. DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.
Dist Dist Part Part <th< th=""><th>\$26,841.3 \$5,400.0</th><th>\$5.70</th><th>\$5.7</th><th>\$8,570.38</th><th>\$1.82</th><th>\$32,963.00</th><th>\$7.00</th><th>4709</th><th></th><th></th><th></th></th<>	\$26,841.3 \$5,400.0	\$5.70	\$5.7	\$8,570.38	\$1.82	\$32,963.00	\$7.00	4709			
Sind Market Park Sind Land Land <thland< th=""> Land Land</thland<>	\$80,080.0 \$412,500.0	125.00	\$125.0	\$257,763.00	\$78.11	\$264,000.00	\$80.00		SY	51300 Restore Asphalt Concrete Pavement and Base	1151300
SindMaxNorwaitNorwaitNorwaitNorwaitNorwaitNorwaitNorwaitSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSindSindSindSindSindSindSindSindMaxSind	\$265,000.0 \$38,500.0	100.00	\$1,100.0	\$31,850.00	\$910.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,000.00	35	EACH	10301 Removal of Trees (13" to 24")	2010301
Disp Disp <thdisp< th=""> Disp Disp <thd< td=""><td>\$25,500.0 \$40,500.0 \$5,200.0</td><td>050.00</td><td>\$4,050.0</td><td>\$37,450.00</td><td>\$3,745.00</td><td>\$35,000.00</td><td>\$3,500.00</td><td>10</td><td>EACH</td><td>10303 Removal of Trees (Over 36")</td><td>2010303</td></thd<></thdisp<>	\$25,500.0 \$40,500.0 \$5,200.0	050.00	\$4,050.0	\$37,450.00	\$3,745.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,500.00	10	EACH	10303 Removal of Trees (Over 36")	2010303
Desc. Desc. <th< td=""><td>\$33,000.0</td><td>\$10.00</td><td>\$10.0</td><td>\$17,655.00</td><td>\$5.35</td><td>\$16,500.00</td><td>\$5.00</td><td>3300</td><td>SY</td><td>20500 Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base</td><td>2020500</td></th<>	\$33,000.0	\$10.00	\$10.0	\$17,655.00	\$5.35	\$16,500.00	\$5.00	3300	SY	20500 Removal of Asphalt Surfacing and Base	2020500
Sec. Part Source S	\$2,135.0 \$22,000.0								LF		
Series Series Dist Dist <thdist< th=""> Dist Dist <</thdist<>	\$101,100.0 \$50,400.0	105.00	\$105.0	\$44,769.60	\$93.27	\$40,363.20	\$84.09	480	SY	20108 8" Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	5020108
Displant Notwork Mathematican Mathamathmatina Mathamatican Mathematican Mathematican Mathematican M	\$12,500.0 \$13,500.0 \$27,200.0	135.00	\$135.0	\$12,534.00	\$125.34	\$31,401.00	\$314.01	100	SY	20210 10" High Early Strength Concrete Pavement (3000 PSI at 24 hours)	5020210
11.10 12.00 <th< td=""><td>\$330,960.0</td><td>\$84.00</td><td>\$84.0</td><td>\$177,024.20</td><td>\$44.93</td><td>\$258,976.20</td><td>\$65.73</td><td>3940</td><td>SY</td><td>31000 Temporary Pavement Surfacing</td><td>5031000</td></th<>	\$330,960.0	\$84.00	\$84.0	\$177,024.20	\$44.93	\$258,976.20	\$65.73	3940	SY	31000 Temporary Pavement Surfacing	5031000
Control Number T P	\$4,500.0	\$30.00	\$30.0	\$10,041.00	\$66.94	\$10,119.00	\$67.46	150	LF	10115 15" Storm Drain Pipe	7010115
Disc. Disc. <thdisc.< th=""> Disc. <thd< td=""><td>\$6,000.0 \$2,250.0</td><td>\$45.00</td><td>\$45.0</td><td>\$5,965.50</td><td>\$119.31</td><td>\$5,237.00</td><td>\$104.74</td><td>50</td><td>LF</td><td>10130 30" Storm Drain Pipe</td><td>7010130</td></thd<></thdisc.<>	\$6,000.0 \$2,250.0	\$45.00	\$45.0	\$5,965.50	\$119.31	\$5,237.00	\$104.74	50	LF	10130 30" Storm Drain Pipe	7010130
Dist of Constant are har har has been set of the set o	\$2,750.0	\$45.00	\$45.0	\$3,200.00	\$64.00	\$3,683.00	\$73.66	50	LF	11212 12" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	7011212
Diror Diro Diror Diror <thd< td=""><td>\$2,250.0 \$2,250.0 \$2,500.0</td><td>\$45.00</td><td>\$45.0</td><td>\$4,113.50</td><td>\$82.27</td><td>\$4,825.00</td><td>\$96.50</td><td>50</td><td>LF</td><td>11218 18" Arched Storm Drain Pipe</td><td>7011218</td></thd<>	\$2,250.0 \$2,250.0 \$2,500.0	\$45.00	\$45.0	\$4,113.50	\$82.27	\$4,825.00	\$96.50	50	LF	11218 18" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	7011218
Dist of an of a stress of	\$1,500.0 \$1,500.0	\$60.00	\$60.0	\$3,020.50	\$120.82	\$3,610.50	\$144.42	25	LF	11230 30" Arched Storm Drain Pipe	7011230
Dirol Dirol Dirol Dirol Dirol Dirol Dirol Dirol Dirol Dirol <tddirol< td=""> <tddirol< td=""> <tddirol<< td=""><td>\$12,500.0 \$7,000.0</td><td>500.00</td><td>\$3,500.0</td><td>\$11,400.00</td><td>\$5,700.00</td><td>\$23,600.00</td><td>\$11,800.00</td><td>2</td><td>EACH</td><td>20201 Double Curb Inlet (CPS 3-1-9)</td><td>7020201</td></tddirol<<></tddirol<></tddirol<>	\$12,500.0 \$7,000.0	500.00	\$3,500.0	\$11,400.00	\$5,700.00	\$23,600.00	\$11,800.00	2	EACH	20201 Double Curb Inlet (CPS 3-1-9)	7020201
Nome Back Non-State State State Stresses State Stat	\$8,850.0 \$177,300.0	\$90.00	\$90.0	\$274,460.40	\$139.32	\$190,912.70	\$96.91	1970	LF	11000 Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6.0')	8011000
Bittle Bittle Bittle Sector	\$142,800.0 \$74,100.0 \$33,000.0	130.00	\$130.0	\$119,118.60	\$208.98	\$75,251.40	\$132.02	570	LF	11002 Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 10.0')	8011002
BERGE Desc Rescue and approaches of the section of the s	\$33,000.0 \$52,000.0 \$18,750.0	325.00	\$325.0	\$54,969.60	\$343.56	\$35,851.20	\$224.07	160	LF	11004 Sewer Point Repair Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (12.1' - 16.0')	8011004
Disso Disso Resource and advancements and any advancement of the process of the proces of the process of the process	\$241,600.0 \$199,200.0	\$80.00	\$80.0	\$159,486.20	\$52.81	\$139,493.80	\$46.19 \$59.36	3020	LF LF	12000 Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (0.0' - 6	8012000
BIONE Box Number of Regions based as out as Compared Part of Lead and Part of Lead An	\$129,540.0 \$119,600.0	130.00	\$130.0	\$117,456.40	\$127.67	\$103,924.10 \$124,209.20	\$135.01	920	LF	Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (8.1' - 1 12003 Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (10.1' -	8012003
OKAD OF Anon Ladie OF AD PERS TRANSA PERS PERSON PERSON PERSON PERSON	\$184,500.0 \$79,500.0	265.00	\$265.0	\$76,602.00	\$255.34	\$94,008.00	\$313.36	300	LF	12005 Sewer Remove and Replace Excavation, Backfill, and Compaction (16.1' -	8012005
Disto Disc boyse pregam Op 400 PROV (0)	\$574,600.0 \$22,500.0	\$75.00	\$75.0	\$27,348.00	\$91.16	\$22,500.00	\$75.00	300	CY	13000 #57 Stone Backfill	8013000
Diskles Convacision lange front and set of the s	\$213,000.0 \$8,640.0 \$9,500.0	\$18.00	\$18.0	\$18,052.80	\$37.61	\$17,524.80	\$36.51	480	CY	13200 Select Material For Backfill	8013200
<tt> Biox Desc Desc Desc No. Stack have have for a marked of the set of the</tt>	\$36,000.0	120.00	\$120.0	\$34,749.00	\$115.83	\$25,500.00	\$85.00	300	CY	13400 Controlled Low Strength Material	8013400
Disson Proj: Disson Serve (rs) (rs) L Proj: Proj: Disson Serve (rs) (rs) Disson Serve (rs) (rs) Disson Serve (rs) (rs) Disson Serve (rs)	\$122,400.0 \$173,920.0	\$15.00	\$15.0			\$36,801.60	\$4.51			2200B PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	802200B
Store Date in the ber hard? U No	\$2,000.0 \$28,080.0	\$36.00	\$36.0	\$20,342.40	\$26.08	\$8,307.00	\$10.65	780	LF	2200E PVC Rehab Sewer Pipe (12")	802200E
00000 Duck to the Asset Sear Proj (*) IF 900 90000 90000 90000 90000 90000 90000 900000 900000 9000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$650.0 \$1,750.0	\$35.00	\$35.0	\$2,611.00	\$52.22	\$2,219.50	\$44.39	50	LF	2220B Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (6")	802220B
Bits Date In the Same Type 157 I.T. 90 81932 839603 619037 600303 619037 Bits Date States	\$7,536.0 \$3,000.0 \$31,220.0	\$60.00	\$60.0	\$3,916.50	\$78.33	\$3,483.50	\$69.67	50	LF	2220D Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (10")	802220D
Society No-Sher Conting (P) LOCI 200 31800 414.688 31.00 50.00 Society Society No-Sher Conting (P) LOCI LOCI 140 142.22 127.6 185.00 155.00 Society No-Sher Conting (P) LOCI 160 181.32 181.22 187.01 185.00 155.00 Society No-Sher Conting (P) LOCI 40 181.30 181.02 187.07 187.00 185.00 187.00	\$3,750.0	\$75.00	\$75.0	\$6,043.50	\$120.87	\$5,660.50	\$113.21	50	LF	2220G Ductile Iron Rehab Sewer Pipe (15")	802220G
Description Units 19 41/3 19/103 <td>\$8,050.0 \$13,244.0</td> <td>\$35.00</td> <td>\$35.0</td> <td>\$3,450.00</td> <td>\$15.00</td> <td>\$4,146.90</td> <td>\$18.03</td> <td>230</td> <td>EACH</td> <td>2500A Non-Shear Couplings (4")</td> <td>802500A</td>	\$8,050.0 \$13,244.0	\$35.00	\$35.0	\$3,450.00	\$15.00	\$4,146.90	\$18.03	230	EACH	2500A Non-Shear Couplings (4")	802500A
Bittory No.5 Share Conjung (17) PLON 4 Parton Strate Binth Strate </td <td>\$37,755.0 \$825.0</td> <td>\$55.00</td> <td>\$55.0</td> <td>\$786.45</td> <td>\$52.43</td> <td>\$919.50</td> <td>\$61.30</td> <td>15</td> <td>EACH</td> <td>2500D Non-Shear Couplings (10")</td> <td>802500D</td>	\$37,755.0 \$825.0	\$55.00	\$55.0	\$786.45	\$52.43	\$919.50	\$61.30	15	EACH	2500D Non-Shear Couplings (10")	802500D
D02100 Servic Land National Convention, Associated and NCPP EACH 101 102.000 <td>\$680.0 \$500.0</td> <td>125.00</td> <td>\$125.0</td> <td>\$719.04</td> <td>\$179.76</td> <td>\$823.72</td> <td>\$205.93</td> <td>4</td> <td>EACH</td> <td>2500G Non-Shear Couplings (15")</td> <td>802500G</td>	\$680.0 \$500.0	125.00	\$125.0	\$719.04	\$179.76	\$823.72	\$205.93	4	EACH	2500G Non-Shear Couplings (15")	802500G
Biologie Avanda Sever Pice of Foundy T1 an Pierren OY 10 \$38.000 \$20.000 40.010 44.010.00	\$157,575.0 \$7,000.0 \$6,300.0	700.00	\$700.0	\$7,170.00	\$717.00	\$2,298.90	\$229.89	10	EACH	27000 Service Lateral Mainline Connection Associated with CIPP	8027000
Bin Hall of * Samony Same Markovs (b.1.*b.0) EACH 4 Status Status Status Status Bin Hall * Samony Same Markovs (b.1.*b.0) EACH 1 Status	\$4,250.0	425.00	\$425.0	\$4,010.00	\$401.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	10	CY	28001 Abandon Sewer Pipe (w/Flowable Fill in-Place)	8028001
Bitted (* Basing Sever Marrines (127-16.0) FACH 1 \$\$8,000.00 \$	\$14,200.0	550.00	\$3,550.0	\$20,292.00	\$5,073.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,600.00	4	EACH	31481 48" Sanitary Sewer Manholes (6.1' - 8.0')	8031481
Bit100 Mordia Rear Eng Convenig) VI 217 58855 57.9227 52.26 77.66.88 46.06 Bit100 Mordia Rear Eng Convenig) VI 15 58.46.6 58.07.05 58.10.0 57.06.08 58.10.0 57.06.08 57.00.08 57.00.08 57.00.08 57.00.08 57.00.08 57.00.00	\$5,500.0 \$7,300.0							1		• • •	
Bit Marche Cons Replacement VF 15 \$434.84 \$5,229.60 \$334.40 \$5,0100 Bitto State State Marche France and Covers EACH 15 \$223.95 \$3,244.25 \$77.50 \$3,440.2 \$3,77.50 \$3,440.2 \$3,77.50 \$3,400.0 \$4,125.00 \$3,000.0	\$1,960.0 \$8,680.0	\$40.00	\$40.0	\$7,069.86	\$32.58	\$7,922.67	\$36.51	217	VI	61100 Manhole Riser Ring (Concrete)	8061100
Borth O Merhode Frame of Cover (Hings) EACH 15 Status Merhode Frame of Cover (Hings) Status Merhode Status	\$3,250.0 \$4,650.0 \$3,750.0	310.00	\$310.0	\$5,010.00	\$334.00	\$5,229.60	\$348.64	15	VF	62048 48" Manhole Cone Replacement	8062048
D003000 Munical cover EACH 16 918400 \$2.400.00 \$3.011.00 \$3.015.00 \$3.000.00 B06400 S5. Munical ingert EACH 7 \$3.227.37 \$2.221.59 \$2.193.00 \$3.153.00 \$2.500.00 B06100 Minhole Rebabilitation (Cementitous Ling) VF 30 \$3.144.00 \$3.434.80 \$3.434.00 \$5.83.00.00 \$3.755.00 B081000 If Dameter Sewer CIPP Lining LF \$7.677 \$3.51.75 \$1.800.226.50 \$3.84.67 \$3.53.80.94 \$3.53.80.94 \$3.53.00 \$3.75.00 B081000 If Dameter Sewer CIPP Lining LF 14.48 \$3.54.00 \$5.31.41.60 \$3.47.00 \$3.47.00 \$3.55.00 B081000 If Dameter Sewer CIPP Lining LF 4.88 \$5.60.00 \$3.40.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00 \$3.42.00	\$3,000.0	200.00	\$200.0	\$4,125.00	\$275.00	\$3,449.25	\$229.95		EACH	63100 Manhole Frame	8063100
Sobestion Methole Rehabilitation (Epoxy Limit) VF 20 State // Sta	\$3,000.0	200.00	\$200.0	\$3,015.00	\$201.00	\$2,460.60	\$164.04		EACH	63200 Manhole Cover	8063200
DB0100 17 Dameter Sewer CIPP Lining IF 124 332.42 \$40.062.30 \$22.43 \$32.00	\$7,650.0 \$9,500.0							20			
S01000 15° Dameter Sewer CIPP Linkl Ling LF 2.28 \$\$40.00 \$\$4.490 \$\$28.85 \$\$13.477.80 \$\$77.00 S01000 Plannetric Sewer CIPP Linkl Ling LF 8 \$\$500.50 \$\$44.40.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$3.424.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$220.20 \$\$220.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$220.00 \$\$1.75.00 \$\$27.60 \$\$1.75.00 \$\$27.60 \$\$1.77.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00 \$\$2.27.00 \$\$1.80.00	\$1,684,066.5 \$39,501.0	\$31.50	\$31.5	\$36,905.22	\$29.43	\$40,692.30	\$32.45	1254	LF	8100D 10" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	808100D
Bactory Remove Protucting Service Connections Bactory Transmitter EACH 27 \$262.50 \$37,168.50 \$240.75 \$56,50.25 \$222.00 B12501 Regular Sever Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16" LF 190 \$22.50 \$59,24.67 \$53,37.50 \$33,75.0 \$33,70.0 \$35,63.0 \$34,00.0 </td <td>\$64,350.5 \$16,074.0 \$4,200.0</td> <td>\$70.50</td> <td>\$70.5</td> <td>\$13,417.80</td> <td>\$58.85</td> <td>\$14,797.20</td> <td>\$64.90</td> <td>228</td> <td>LF</td> <td>8100G 15" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining</td> <td>808100G</td>	\$64,350.5 \$16,074.0 \$4,200.0	\$70.50	\$70.5	\$13,417.80	\$58.85	\$14,797.20	\$64.90	228	LF	8100G 15" Diameter Sewer CIPP Lining	808100G
BigEstiol Regular Sewer Line Clearing Less Than or Equal to 16" LF 13225 \$1.77 \$2.3.4.8.1.30 \$1.66 \$2.20.03.30 \$1.80 B122201 Heavy Sever Line Clearing Less Than or Equal to 16" LF 900 \$2.290.5 \$3.75 \$3.71.2.50 \$3.37.50 \$2.77.00 B125211 Heavy Sever Line Clearing Less Than or Equal to 16" LF 200 \$3.5.5 \$708.00 \$7.49 \$1.498.00 \$8.00 B125301 Rook Testing for Leak Identification LF 500 \$1.00 \$50.00 \$0.16.0 \$227.00 \$3.30.0 \$2.40.00 \$1.80 B10104 Television Inspection of Marhole EACH T \$1.77 \$2.47.80.0 \$1.66 \$2.24.00.0 \$1.80 B211101 Mexicon Inspection of Marhole EACH T \$1.77 \$2.47.80.0 \$1.60 \$2.24.00.0 \$1.80 B211101 Mexicon Inspection of Marhole EACH T \$1.77 \$2.47.80 \$3.50 \$7.47.80 \$1.60 B0213000 Terporary Stat Fanco Stot \$1.87.70 </td <td>\$4,200.0 \$6,075.0 \$970,200.0</td> <td>225.00</td> <td>\$225.0</td> <td>\$6,500.25</td> <td>\$240.75</td> <td>\$7,168.50</td> <td>\$265.50</td> <td>27</td> <td>EACH</td> <td>82000 Remove Protruding Service Connections</td> <td>8082000</td>	\$4,200.0 \$6,075.0 \$970,200.0	225.00	\$225.0	\$6,500.25	\$240.75	\$7,168.50	\$265.50	27	EACH	82000 Remove Protruding Service Connections	8082000
Bit2211 Heavy Sever Manhole Cleaning EACH 5 \$2826 \$1475.00 \$2875.00 \$2875.00 \$275.00 \$275.00 \$275.00 \$275.00 \$275.00 \$275.00 \$276.00 \$77.40 \$1.498.00 \$8.00 8140001 Smoke Testing for Leak Identification LF 500 \$100 \$200.00 \$5.64 \$275.00 \$5.65 815010 Television Inspection of Manhole EACH 71 \$177.00 \$21.66.0 \$23.00 \$18.33.00 \$24.000 821110 Miccellaneous Work and Cleanup LUMP 1 \$250.000.00 \$256.000.00 \$755.67.00 \$756.67.00 \$768.64.54 \$23.00 9021001 Renovard Megaleowith New Fence LF 7520 \$15.00 \$11.800.00 \$251.40 \$251.00 \$03.07 \$286.45.40 \$23.00 9030200 Temporary Magales EACH 40 \$15.00 \$560.00 \$21.40 \$21.40.00 \$50.00 9030200 Temporary Silf Fencing LF 3377 \$22.45 \$73.033.5 \$2.14 <td>\$23,859.0 \$3,811.5</td> <td>\$1.80</td> <td>\$1.8</td> <td>\$22,003.30</td> <td>\$1.66</td> <td>\$23,461.35</td> <td>\$1.77</td> <td>13255</td> <td>LF</td> <td>25101 Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16"</td> <td>8125101</td>	\$23,859.0 \$3,811.5	\$1.80	\$1.8	\$22,003.30	\$1.66	\$23,461.35	\$1.77	13255	LF	25101 Regular Sewer Line Cleaning Less Than or Equal to 16"	8125101
BitS0115 Television Inspection of Sever Line Less Than or Equal to 16" LF 14000 \$1,77 \$24,780.00 \$1,66 \$23,240.00 \$1,80 BitS0104 Television Inspection of Manhole EACH 71 \$1777.00 \$12,667.00 \$230.00 \$513.00.00 \$240.00 BitS0104 Television Inspection of Manhole EACH 71 \$1777.00 \$755.671.00 </td <td>\$1,375.0 \$1,600.0</td> <td>275.00 \$8.00</td> <td>\$275.0 \$8.0</td> <td>\$1,337.50 \$1,498.00</td> <td>\$267.50 \$7.49</td> <td>\$1,475.00 \$708.00</td> <td>\$295.00 \$3.54</td> <td>5 200</td> <td>EACH LF</td> <td>25211 Heavy Sewer Manhole Cleaning 25301 Root Removal</td> <td>8125211 8125301</td>	\$1,375.0 \$1,600.0	275.00 \$8.00	\$275.0 \$8.0	\$1,337.50 \$1,498.00	\$267.50 \$7.49	\$1,475.00 \$708.00	\$295.00 \$3.54	5 200	EACH LF	25211 Heavy Sewer Manhole Cleaning 25301 Root Removal	8125211 8125301
B211101 Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup LUMP 1 \$250,000.00 \$255,671.00 \$755,671.00 \$756,671.00 \$780,000.00 9020101 Remove Existing Fence and Replace with New Fence LF 3220 \$38.53 \$12,286.60 \$30.57 \$398,435.40 \$23.00 9021300 Rebuilt Fence LF 7520 \$15.00 \$512,800.00 \$24.40 \$58.63 \$72,417.60 \$15.00 9030400 Temporary Selfment Check Dams EACH 40 \$13.00 \$13.000 \$21.40 \$24.00 \$21.40 \$24.00 \$100.00 9030400 Temporary Selfment Check Dams LF 3397 \$2.15 \$7,303.55 \$2.14 \$7,269.58 \$2.25 9030500 Temporary Curb Intel Protection LF 925 \$21.42 \$19.847.00 \$5.42 \$17.802.22 \$12.50 9031500 Stab Sod Temporary Selfment Check Dams LUMP 1 \$100.000 \$100.000.00 \$5.35.00 \$5.25.00 \$2.14 \$7.80.00 \$2.14 \$10.80.00.00 \$2.14.00	\$250.0 \$25,200.0	\$1.80	\$1.8	\$23,240.00	\$1.66	\$24,780.00	\$1.77	14000	LF	50015 Television Inspection of Sewer Line Less Than or Equal to 16"	8150015
Box LF 7520 \$15.00 \$112,800.00 \$9.63 \$72,417,60 \$15.00 9030200 Temporary Hay Bales EACH 40 \$15.00 \$60.00 \$21.40 \$856.00 \$60.00 9030400 Temporary Sediment Check Dams EACH 10 \$130.00 \$130.00 \$21.40	\$17,040.0 \$780,000.0 \$74,060.0	000.00	\$780,000.0	\$755,671.00	\$755,671.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	LUMP	11101 Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	8211101
9030400 Temporary Sediment Check Dams EACH 10 \$130.00 \$1,300.00 \$214.00 \$2,140.00 \$100.00 9030500 Temporary Silt Fencing LF 3397 \$2.15 \$7,303.55 \$2.14 \$7,295.86 \$2.25 9030510 Temporary Curb Inlet Protection LF 925 \$21.24 \$119.647.00 \$5.96 \$5.51.00 \$10.00 9031500 Stab Sod Stab Sod \$12.94.15.00 \$6.42 \$127,822.20 \$12.50 9031600 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LUMP 1 \$100,000.00 \$5,350.00 \$5,350.00 \$26,750.00 \$26,750.00 \$26,750.00 \$26,750.00 \$20,00	\$74,060.0 \$112,800.0 \$240.0	\$15.00	\$15.0	\$72,417.60	\$9.63	\$112,800.00	\$15.00	7520	LF	21300 Rebuilt Fence	9021300
9030610 Temporary Curb Inlet Protection LF 925 \$21.24 \$19,647.00 \$5.96 \$5,513.00 \$10.00 9031500 Slab Sod SY 19910 \$6.50 \$129,415.00 \$6.42 \$127,822.0 \$12,50 9031600 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LUMP 1 \$7,500.00 \$5,350.00 \$5,350.00 \$26,750.00 \$200,000.00 9050100 Temporary Signs and Barricades LUMP 1 \$100,000.00 \$26,750.00 \$26,750.00 \$200,000.00 9070101 Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable) LF 427 \$207,71 \$8,843.17 \$10.70 \$4,568.90 \$23.00 9070200 Concrete Curb (Mountable) LF 427 \$207,1 \$8,843.17 \$10.70 \$4,568.90 \$23.00 \$23.00 \$26.75 \$58.850.00 \$23.00 \$26.75 \$58.850.00 \$23.00 \$26.70 \$3.21.00 \$65.00 \$23.00 \$27.20.00 \$26.75 \$58.850.00 \$23.00 \$26.75 \$58.850.00 \$23.00 \$27.20.00 \$27.20.00	\$240.0 \$1,000.0 \$7,643.2	100.00	\$100.0	\$2,140.00	\$214.00	\$1,300.00	\$130.00	10	EACH	30400 Temporary Sediment Check Dams	9030400
9031600 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan LUMP 1 \$7,500.00 \$7,500.00 \$5,350.00 \$5,350.00 \$78,000.00 9050100 Temporary Signs and Barricades LUMP 1 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$26,750.00 \$26,750.00 \$200,000.00 9059000 Traffic Control Officer ULMP 1 \$8,000.00	\$9,250.0 \$248,875.0	\$10.00	\$10.0	\$5,513.00 \$127,822.20	\$5.96 \$6.42	\$19,647.00 \$129,415.00	\$21.24 \$6.50	925	LF SY	30610 Temporary Curb Inlet Protection	9030610
9070101 Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable) LF 427 \$20.71 \$8,843.17 \$10.70 \$4,568.90 \$10.00 9070200 Concrete Curb and Gutter (2 Ft. Wide) LF 2200 \$38.00 \$83,600.00 \$26.75 \$58,850.00 \$23.00 9070304 4' Concrete Walk SY 40 \$68.20 \$2,728.00 \$80.25 \$3,210.00 \$65.00 9070406 6' Concrete Drive SY 740 \$88.91 \$66,793.40 \$80.25 \$59,385.00 \$70.00 9090100 Mobilization LUMP 1 \$250,000.00 \$2461,919.00 \$742,00.00 9099020 Remobilization EACH 145 \$1,347.27 \$195,354.15 \$1,183.00 \$171,535.00 \$0.00 9999991 Utility Allowance LUMP 1 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,00	\$78,000.0 \$200,000.0	000.00	\$200,000.0	\$5,350.00 \$26,750.00	\$26,750.00	\$7,500.00 \$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1 1	LUMP	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan 50100 Temporary Signs and Barricades	9031600 9050100
9070304 4" Concrete Walk SY 40 \$68.20 \$2,728.00 \$80.25 \$3,210.00 \$65.00 9070406 6" Concrete Drive SY 740 \$88.91 \$65,793.40 \$80.25 \$59,385.00 \$70.00 9090100 Mobilization LUMP 1 \$250,000.00 \$461,919.00 \$461,919.00 \$742,000.00 9090200 Remobilization EACH 145 \$1,347.27 \$195,354.15 \$1,183.00 \$171,535.00 \$0.00 9999991 Utility Allowance LUMP 1 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$100,000.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$250.00 \$270.00	\$8,000.0 \$4,270.0	\$10.00	\$10.0	\$4,568.90	\$10.70	\$8,843.17	\$20.71	427	LF	70101 Integral Concrete Curb (Mountable)	9070101
990100 Mobilization LUMP 1 \$250,000.00 \$461,919.00 \$461,919.00 \$742,000.00 9090200 Remobilization EACH 145 \$1,347.27 \$195,354.15 \$1,183.00 \$171,535.00 \$0.00 9999991 Utility Allowance LUMP 1 \$100,000.00	\$50,600.0 \$2,600.0 \$51,800.0	\$65.00	\$65.0	\$3,210.00	\$80.25	\$2,728.00	\$68.20	40	SY	70304 4" Concrete Walk	9070304
999991 Utility Allowance LUMP 1 \$100,000.00 \$100,000 \$100,000.00<	\$51,800.0 \$742,000.0 \$0.0	000.00	\$742,000.0	\$461,919.00	\$461,919.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	1	LUMP	90100 Mobilization	9090100
999993 Stone Construction Entrance EACH 5 \$750.00 \$3,750.00 \$1,070.00 \$5,350.00 \$7750.00 999994 Class II Base Course (9" Thick) SY 76 \$100.00 \$7,600.00 \$43.19 \$3,282.44 \$50.00 9999995 Plastic Pavement Striping (4" Wide) LF 84 \$25.00 \$2,100.00 \$5.35 \$449.40 \$40.00 9999996 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers EACH 2 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$21.40 \$42.80 \$25.00 9999997 Stone Backfill CY 72 \$100.00 \$7,200.00 \$94.70 \$6,818.40 \$75.00	\$100,000.0 \$2,500.0	000.00	\$100,000.0	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	LUMP	99991 Utility Allowance	9999991
999996 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers EACH 2 \$25.00 \$50.00 \$21.40 \$42.80 \$25.00 9999997 Stone Backfill CY 72 \$100.00 \$7,20.00 \$94.70 \$6,818.40 \$75.00	\$3,750.0 \$3,800.0	\$50.00	\$50.0	\$5,350.00 \$3,282.44	\$1,070.00 \$43.19	\$3,750.00 \$7,600.00	\$750.00 \$100.00	5 76	SY	99993 Stone Construction Entrance 99994 Class II Base Course (9" Thick)	9999993 9999994
	\$3,360.0 \$50.0	\$25.00	\$25.0	\$42.80	\$21.40	\$50.00	\$25.00	2	EACH	99996 Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers	9999996
9999998 Concrete Curb LF 38 \$35.00 \$1,330.00 \$26.75 \$1,016.50 \$35.00 Image: Concrete Curb Total Image: Concrete Curb \$8,338,551.76 \$8,907,793.97 \$100	\$5,400.0 \$1,330.0 \$9,968,252.0			\$1,016.50	\$26.75	\$1,330.00				99998 Concrete Curb	